
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019596-2022 

Contract

Provision of Occupational Medicine for the Belfast
Health and Social Care Trust, Occupational Health
Service 3752701

Business Services Organisation, Procurement and Logistics Service

Belfast Health and Social Care Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019596

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032834  

Published 18 July 2022, 4:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Business Services Organisation, Procurement and Logistics Service

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT12 6HU

Email

boucher.sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019596-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019596-2022
mailto:boucher.sourcing@hscni.net


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

Belfast Health and Social Care Trust

A Floor, Belfast City Hospital, Lisburn Road

Belfast

BT9 7AB

Email

boucher.sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:boucher.sourcing@hscni.net
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Occupational Medicine for the Belfast Health and Social Care Trust,
Occupational Health Service 3752701

Reference number

3752701

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85141000 - Services provided by medical personnel

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tender for the provision of Occupational Medicine for the Belfast Health and Social Care
Trust, Occupational Health Service 3752701

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,337,544

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

85147000 - Company health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tender for the provision of Occupational Medicine for the Belfast Health and Social Care
Trust, Occupational Health Service 3752701

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: most economically advantageous tender / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: most economically advantageous tender / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 5 to 8

With options for further extension periods; A Period or periods together totaling no more
than 24 months as described in Clauses 2.2 of the SS17ac Commercial Conditions of
Contract for Services and, or B Further periods of up to a maximum of 18 months in the
circumstances described in Clause 2.3 of the SS17ac Commercial Conditions of Contract for
Services.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The value of the Contract includes options for further extension periods; A Period or periods
together totaling no more than 24 months as described in Clauses 2.2 of the SS17ac
Commercial Conditions of Contract for Services and, or B Further periods of up to a
maximum of 18 months in the circumstances described in Clause 2.3 of the SS17ac
Commercial Conditions of Contract for Services.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008601

/Notice/008601-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BHSF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LTD

13th Floor, 54 Hagley Road

BIRMINGHAM

B16 8PE



Page 7 to 8

Email

bhsftenders@bhsf.co.uk

Telephone

+44 3333443800

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,337,544

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,337,544

mailto:bhsftenders@bhsf.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

BSO

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T10:32:54+0100
	TCPDF




